

23 March 2022

Estates Department HR

From the formation of the Belfast Trust on 01/08/2006 provide the following information within the Estates Department:

How many trade staff have progressed from band 4 trade staff to band 5, band 6, band 7, or band 8A through internal promotion.

Response: 15 of current members of staff

I would also like to know what their trade background was i.e Electrical, Mechanical, or Building.

Response: We are not able to provide the information requested as this is deemed to be personal information relating to a third party which could make them personally identifiable. This information is exempt under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as disclosure would contravene Data Protection Principle (a).

How many Band 5 Supervisors have progressed to band 6, band 7, or band 8A through internal promotion.

Response: 11 of current members of staff

I would like to know what their trade background was i.e Electrical, Mechanical, or Building. Also the location of their previous employment with the trust, and where they were located after promotion.

Response: We are not able to provide the information requested as this is deemed to be personal information relating to a third party which could make them personally identifiable. This information is exempt under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as disclosure would contravene Data Protection Principle (a).

How many of the Estates Bands 5 and 6 employees have attended promotion interviews, and / or external Belfast Trust recruitment and got the position and what was their trade background, where were they based before promotion and what was their new location.

Response: The information requested is not collated centrally and an extensive trawl of staff records would be required. We estimate that compliance with this request for information would exceed the appropriate costs limit. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information 2000, the limit has been specified as £450 and represents the estimated cost of one or more persons spending 18 hours in determining whether we hold the information, locating, retrieving and extracting this information.